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Carlsbad CA 92008

RE-ASSIGNMENT OF DEEDS OF TRUST
(California)

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, Textron Business Services, Inc. is the
successor in merger with Litchfield Financial Corporation , hereby grants,
sells, re-assigns, transfers and conveys WITHOUT RECOURSE, to, Sierra
Tahoe Partners, LP, formerly known as GPR Grant Wolf Financial
Company, LLC, a California Limited Liability company all beneficial interest
under those certain Deeds of Trust referenced by the name of the Trustor,
date of record, and Deed of Trust Book and Page or Document-Number on
the attached Schedule A, which Deeds of Trust were recorded in the Official
Records in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada.

Together with the notes therein described or referred to, the money
due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued or to
accrue under said Deeds of Trust.

Dated: November 23, 2010 Textron Business Services, Inc. is the
successor in merger with Litchfield
Financial Corporation

RECORDING REQUESTED BY
CHICAGO TILE ESCONDIDO By:

ame: Susan R. S er
Title: Loan Servicing Manager

STATE OF: Colorado )
) ss
COUNTY OF: Jefferson )

On November 23, 2010 before me, Roseanna Madrid, a Notary Public,
personally appeared Susan R. Shaffer, personally known to me or proved to
me _on-the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed the
within instrument as Loan Servicing Manager of the Textron Business
Services, Inc. is the successorin merger with Litchfield Financial Corporation,
and personally known to._me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
evidence to be the person who executed the within instrument as Loan
Servicing Manager of said corporation that executed the within instrument
pursuant to its by-laws or a resolution of its board of directors.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SIGNATURE (@W W his erea for official notarial seal)

Notary’] qb'llc .kRﬂoseanna Madrid
My Co missien”™ exp|res 03/20/2014
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Unit/Week

2803918C

47266018

37055448

42284098

3714482B

Reconveyance Scﬂ, Elhule A
RSV2J

From 10/1/2010 12:00:00 AM to 10/31/2010
12:00:00 AM

Trustor Rcording Date of Document Number
Trust Deed

STEVEN M CALAIS 09/18/2003 03-0590350
AND CATHY J

CALAIS, HUSBAND

AND WIFE AS JOINT

TENANTS

DENNIS N GARDEN 09/18/2003 03-0590352
AND LINDA A
GARDEN

STEVE R. WALKER 09/18/2003 03-0590371
AND KATE E

JACOBS, HUSBAND

AND WIFE AS JOINT

TENANTS

JEFFERY L. 09/25/2003 03-0591200
POOVEY AND

KATHRYN D.

POOVEY, HUSBAND

AND WIFE

AS JOINT TENANTS

SHERRI J BOHAN, 10/02/2003 . 03-0592241
AN UNMARRIED
WOMAN "

THIS INSTRUMENT FILED FOR RECORD BY CHICAG
0 TITLE
COMPANY. AS AN ACCOMMODATION ONLY. IT HAS NOT

BEEN EXAMINED AS TO ITS EXECUTION
EFFECT UPON THE TITLE. reTofs
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Book/Page No

09484-09487

09490-09493

09546-09549

13878-13881

00957-00960
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Unit/Week

37152178

4228107A

4227330B

37169358

4229847C

4229409C

37162278

28044488

28-030-32-A

RSV2J

Reconveyance 3¢/ ¢ 5 ule #

From 10/1/2010 12:00:00 AM to 10/31/2010

Trustor

AIMEE E. GREEN, A
SINGLE WOMAN

FREDERICK
HOUREL, JR

JOHN P. ZIAGOS
AND JANET R.
ZIAGOS, HUSBAND
AND WIFE AS JOINT

TENANTS
ARLENE K.

MELCHER, AN

UNMARRIED

WOMAN, AND
CHARLENE G.

FRANK, AN
UNMARRIED

WOMAN, EACH AS
TO AN UNDIVIDED
50% INTEREST, AS

TENANTS IN
COMMON

CHARLES S.

MURPHY AND
ROBIN A MURPHY,
HUSBAND AND WIFE
AS JOINT TENANTS

GABRIEL G. LUNA
AND PATRICIA E.
LUNA, HUSBAND
AND WIFE AS JOINT

TENANTS
JENNIFER L

LONGSWORTH

LORI K. SAMFORD,
AN UNMARRIED

WOMAN

STEVE K. PARK, A
SINGLE MAN, AS

SOLE AND
SEPARATE
PROPERTY

12:00:00 AM

Rcording Date of

Document Number

Trust Deed

10/16/2003

10/16/2003

10/16/2003

10/23/2003

12/31/2003

11/06/2003

11/13/2003

11/13/2003

07/15/2004

Grand Total:

03-0593687

03-0593691

03-0593707

03-0594516

03-0600939

03-0596025

03-0596588

03-0596603

04-0618798

Page 2 of 2

Book/Page No

7794-7797

7806-7809

7854-7857

1003-11631

13675-13678

02534-02537

05416-05419

05460-05463

05603-05606
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Unit/Week

3718948C

3717615A

4228205C

4226007C

42266378

42276068

42285098

3717629A

Reconveyance Sd%efm(s A

RSV2J

From 11/1/2010 12:00:00 AM to 11/30/2010

Trustor

DAVID B GEHR SR
AND KATHRYN N
GEHR

PONOVE MAAFU
AND SENIMELE
MAAFU

GEORGE R
MARGOSIN AND
VIRGINIA J LOPEZ

RAYMOND W.
HANNAGAN

ERIC M WU AND
SALLY L CHOU

PAMELA D LEWIS
AND PAULA B KELLY

CLARO G ORDONEZ
AND CHARISMA T
LACANLALE

ROSALIE J
SANTIAGO

12:00:00 AM

Rcording Date of

Trust Deed

10/09/2003

10/23/2003

11/26/2003

12/04/2003

12/04/2003 .

01/15/2004

02/12/2004

11/13/2003

Grand Total:

Document Number

03-592867
03-594512
03-598030

03-598622
03-598638
04-602070

04-604432

. 03-596607

Page 1 of 1

Book/Page No

1003-4164

1003-11619

1103-12035

1203-1742
1203-1790
104-4395

204-4768

1103-5472
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Unit/Week

4229609A

4227249C

3714951C

37058458

3705845C

4228326C

4229309C

4229637C

42296378

2801251B

3400417C

4230045C

4232033C

3715217C

42-289-35-C

42-299-44-C

Reconveyance Sc/. EQule g

RSV2J

From 12/1/2010 12:00:00 AM to 12/31/2010

Trustor

SUSAN S. DOYLE

ALONZO BOZMAN
AND TREECE R.
BOZMAN

TERESA A ORR

CLAUDIA E. AVINA
AND CESAR
VELASQUEZ

HANNAH A KESSLER

CINDY A. GOGGIA

MICHAEL A.
ORTEGA

DOROTHY M
SEGAR

LEE V. FIORINA AND
ELAINE K FIORINA

ANDREA 0. COUTO

SON BUI AND
NANCY TANG

WILLIAM F.
JOHNSON AND
KATHRYN JOHNSON

HEATH ALAN
ROBERTS AND
THERESA MARIA A.
ROBERTS

JIMMY F GARRO
AND GINA E. GARRO

RICHARD AFLAGUE
AND MELISSA M
PADILLA

MICHAEL L.
ANDRIESE AND
JANE E. ANDRIESE

12:00:00 AM

Rcording Date of

Trust Deed

10/02/2003

11/20/2003

11/20/2003

11/20/2003

11/26/2003
12/04/2003
12/18/2003
01/08/2004
01/22/2004
03/04/2004
04/08/2004

04/15/2004
04/22/2004
11/13/2003
05/20/2004

05/27/2004

Document Number

03-592243

03-597253

03-597263

03-597271

03-598028

03-598620

03-599823

04-601469

04-602550

04--606346

04-609640

04-610252

04-610875

03-596586

04-613610

04-614414

Page 1 of 2

Book/Page No

1003/963

1103/8893

1103/8923

1103/8947

1103/12029

1203/1736

1203/7955

104/1883

104/6821

304/2190

404/3338

404/6881

404/10458

1103/5410

504/9251

504/13615
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Unit/Week

42-293-50-C

37-184-29-B

Reconveyance SC% Epule 4

RSV2J

From 12/1/2010 12:00:00 AM to 12/31/2010

Trustor

JIA-LING LEE

A SINGLE WOMAN
AS SOLE AND
SEPARATE
PROPERTY

TRINIAN W. TAYLOR
AND BRANDY D.
TAYLOR

HUSBAND AND WIFE
AS JOINT TENANTS

12:00:00 AM

Rcording Date of

Document Number

Trust Deed

06/03/2004

07/15/2004

Grand Total:

04-615080

04-618800

18

Page 2 of 2

Book/Page No

604/1554

704/5609
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