RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

92008

DOC # 779237 03/01/2011 08:45AM Deputy: DW OFFICIAL RECORD Requested By:

SPL INC - LA

Douglas County - NV

Karen Ellison - Recorder

Page: 1 of 7 Fee: 45.00

BK-311 PG-48 RPTT: 0.00

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

Title of Document

THIS COVER SHEET ADDED TO PROVIDE ADEQUATE SPACE FOR RECORDING INFORMATION (\$3.00 Additional Recording Fee Applies)

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Advanced Financial Company 5900 Pasteur Court #200 Carlsbad CA 92008

RE-ASSIGNMENT OF DEEDS OF TRUST (California)

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, Textron Business Services, Inc. is the successor in merger with Litchfield Financial Corporation, hereby grants, sells, re-assigns, transfers and conveys WITHOUT RECOURSE, to, **Sierra Tahoe Partners**, **LP**, **formerly known as GPR Grant Wolf Financial Company**, **LLC**, a California Limited Liability company all beneficial interest under those certain Deeds of Trust referenced by the name of the Trustor, date of record, and Deed of Trust Book and Page or Document Number on the attached <u>Schedule A</u>, which Deeds of Trust were recorded in the Official Records in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada.

Together with the notes therein described or referred to, the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued or to accrue under said Deeds of Trust.

Dated: November 23, 2010

Textron Business Services, Inc. is the successor in merger with Litchfield

Financial Corporation

RECORDING REQUESTED BY CHICAGO TITLE ESCONDIDO

Name: Susan R. Shaffer

Title: Loan Servicing Manager

STATE OF: Colorado)

) ss

COUNTY OF: Jefferson)

On November 23, 2010 before me, Roseanna Madrid, a Notary Public, personally appeared Susan R. Shaffer, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed the within instrument as Loan Servicing Manager of the Textron Business Services, Inc. is the successor in merger with Litchfield Financial Corporation, and personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed the within instrument as Loan Servicing Manager of said corporation that executed the within instrument pursuant to its by-laws or a resolution of its board of directors.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SIGNATURE

Raine Malhel (This area for official notarial seal)

Notáry Public: Roseanna Madrid My Commission expires: 03/20/2014

Reconveyance Schenule A RSV2J

From 10/1/2010 12:00:00 AM to 10/31/2010 12:00:00 AM

				/ \
<u>Unit/Week</u>	Trustor	Rcording Date of Trust Deed	Document Number	Book/Page No
2803918C	STEVEN M CALAIS AND CATHY J CALAIS, HUSBAND AND WIFE AS JOINT TENANTS	09/18/2003	03-0590350	09484-09487
4726601B	DENNIS N GARDEN AND LINDA A GARDEN	09/18/2003	03-0590352	09490-09493
3705544B	STEVE R. WALKER AND KATE E JACOBS, HUSBAND AND WIFE AS JOINT TENANTS	09/18/2003	03-0590371	09546-09549
4228409B	JEFFERY L. POOVEY AND KATHRYN D. POOVEY, HUSBAND AND WIFE AS JOINT TENANTS	09/25/2003	03-0591200	13878-13881
3714482B	SHERRI J BOHAN, AN UNMARRIED WOMAN	10/02/2003	. 03-0592241	00957-00960

THIS INSTRUMENT FILED FOR RECORD BY CHICAGO TITLE COMPANY AS AN ACCOMMODATION ONLY. IT HAS NOT BEEN EXAMINED AS TO ITS EXECUTION OR AS TO ITS EFFECT UPON THE TITLE.

79237 Page: 3 of 7 03/01/201

Page 1 of 2

Reconveyance Scheoule A RSV2J

From 10/1/2010 12:00:00 AM to 10/31/2010 12:00:00 AM

<u>Unit/Week</u>	Trustor	Rcording Date of Trust Deed	Document Number	Book/Page No
3715217B	AIMEE E. GREEN, A SINGLE WOMAN	10/16/2003	03-0593687	7794-7797
4228107A	FREDERICK HOUREL, JR	10/16/2003	03-0593691	7806-7809
4227330B	JOHN P. ZIAGOS AND JANET R. ZIAGOS, HUSBAND AND WIFE AS JOINT TENANTS	10/16/2003	03-0593707	7854-7857
3716935B	ARLENE K. MELCHER, AN UNMARRIED WOMAN, AND CHARLENE G. FRANK, AN UNMARRIED WOMAN, EACH AS TO AN UNDIVIDED 50% INTEREST, AS TENANTS IN COMMON	10/23/2003	03-0594516	1003-11631
4229847C	CHARLES S. MURPHY AND ROBIN A MURPHY, HUSBAND AND WIFE AS JOINT TENANTS	12/31/2003	03-0600939	13675-13678
4229409C	GABRIEL G. LUNA AND PATRICIA E. LUNA, HUSBAND AND WIFE AS JOINT TENANTS	11/06/2003	03-0596025	02534-02537
3716227B	JENNIFER L LONGSWORTH	11/13/2003	03-0596588	05416-05419
2804448B	LORI K. SAMFORD, AN UNMARRIED WOMAN	11/13/2003	03-0596603	05460-05463
28-030-32-A	STEVE K. PARK, A SINGLE MAN, AS SOLE AND SEPARATE PROPERTY	07/15/2004	04-0618798	05603-05606

Grand Total:

Reconveyance ScheDule A RSV2J

From 11/1/2010 12:00:00 AM to 11/30/2010 12:00:00 AM

				2F 1
<u>Unit/Week</u>	Trustor	Rcording Date of Trust Deed	Document Number	Book/Page No
3718948C	DAVID B GEHR SR AND KATHRYN N GEHR	10/09/2003	03-592867	1003-4164
3717615A	PONOVE MAAFU AND SENIMELE MAAFU	10/23/2003	03-594512	1003-11619
4228205C	GEORGE R MARGOSIN AND VIRGINIA J LOPEZ	11/26/2003	03-598030	1103-12035
4226007C	RAYMOND W. HANNAGAN	12/04/2003	03-598622	1203-1742
4226637B	ERIC M WU AND SALLY L CHOU	12/04/2003	03-598638	1203-1790
4227606B	PAMELA D LEWIS AND PAULA B KELLY	01/15/2004	04-602070	104-4395
4228509B	CLARO G ORDONEZ AND CHARISMA T LACANLALE	02/12/2004	04-604432	204-4768
3717629A	ROSALIE J SANTIAGO	11/13/2003	03-596607	1103-5472

Grand Total:

Reconveyance ScheDule A RSV2J

From 12/1/2010 12:00:00 AM to 12/31/2010 12:00:00 AM

<u>Unit/Week</u>	Trustor	Rcording Date of Trust Deed	Document Number	Book/Page No
4229609A	SUSAN S. DOYLE	10/02/2003	03-592243	1003/963
4227249C	ALONZO BOZMAN AND TREECE R. BOZMAN	11/20/2003	03-597253	1103/8893
3714951C	TERESA A ORR	11/20/2003	03-597263	1103/8923
3705845B	CLAUDIA E. AVINA AND CESAR VELASQUEZ	11/20/2003	03-597271	1103/8947
3705845C	HANNAH A KESSLER	11/26/2003	03-598028	1103/12029
4228326C	CINDY A. GOGGIA	12/04/2003	03-598620	1203/1736
4229309C	MICHAEL A. ORTEGA	12/18/2003	03-599823	1203/7955
4229637C	DOROTHY M SEGAR	01/08/2004	04-601469	104/1883
4229637B	LEE V. FIORINA AND ELAINE K FIORINA	01/22/2004	04-602550	104/6821
2801251B	ANDREA O. COUTO	03/04/2004	04606346	304/2190
3400417C	SON BUI AND NANCY TANG	04/08/2004	04-609640	404/3338
4230045C	WILLIAM F. JOHNSON AND KATHRYN JOHNSON	04/15/2004	04-610252	404/6881
4232033C	HEATH ALAN ROBERTS AND THERESA MARIA A. ROBERTS	04/22/2004	04-610875	404/10458
3715217C	JIMMY F GARRO AND GINA E. GARRO	11/13/2003	03-596586	1103/5410
42-289-35-C	RICHARD AFLAGUE AND MELISSA M PADILLA	05/20/2004	04-613610	504/9251
42-299-44-C	MICHAEL L. ANDRIESE AND JANE E. ANDRIESE	05/27/2004	04-614414	504/13615

Page 2 of 2

Reconveyance Schedule A

From 12/1/2010 12:00:00 AM to 12/31/2010 12:00:00 AM

<u>Unit/Week</u>	Trustor	Rcording Date of Trust Deed	<u>Document Number</u>	Book/Page No
42-293-50-C	JIA-LING LEE A SINGLE WOMAN AS SOLE AND SEPARATE PROPERTY	06/03/2004	04-615080	604/1554
37-184-29-B	TRINIAN W. TAYLOR AND BRANDY D. TAYLOR HUSBAND AND WIFE	07/15/2004	04-618800	704/5609

AS JOINT TENANTS

Grand Total:

18

